11/2/5	11-25-2005
Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027 (com: 5/20/2005) PHO RECORD/	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
2005 NOV 21 AM 8:43	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P FINANCE SECTION	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Optical Dynamics Corp. 10100 Bluegrass Parkway Louisville, Kentucky, 40299 Effective Date: June 11, 1999	Name:Q2100, Inc.Street Address:10100 Bluegrass ParkwayCity:LouisvilleState:KYZIP:40299
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
□ Other:	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	his document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	6,634,879 issued on October 21, 2003
Additional numbers	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
Customer No.: 35690	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Eric B. Meyertons	Fee Authorization Form Enclosed
Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 398	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Austin, Texas 78767-0398	8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1505/5040-04204/EBM
DO NOT/US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. Eric B. Meyertons	information is true and correct and any attached copy is $\int M  R  1005$
Reg. No. 34,876 Signatu	tre Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments and documents:2
23/2005 ECOOPER 00000202 501505 6634579	
FC:8021 (40.00 DA)	

•

PATENT REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0119

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Effective June 11, 1999, Optical Dynamics Corp, each having a business address of 10100 Bluegrass Parkway, Louisville, Kentucky, 40299, hereby sells, assigns, and conveys to Q2100, Inc. a corporation having a business address of 10100 Bluegrass Parkway, Louisville, Kentucky, 40299, all right, title and interest owned or controlled Optical Dynamics Corp., by agreement, operation of law, or otherwise, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements and/or inventions which are disclosed in United States Patent and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/272,815 "PLASTIC LENS SYSTEMS, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS," such patents and applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements and/or inventions; all original, reissued, and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements and/or inventions; specifically including the right to file and prosecute foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such applications in the United States; and specifically including all income. royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable with respect to any applications and/or patents relating to such improvements and/or inventions, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements of such applications and/or patents, and including all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements, of such applications and/or patents; and including all rights to sue for injunctions relating to such applications and/or patents; and including all rights relating to the right to exclude others from making, having made, using, selling, offering to sell, and/or importing the improvements and/or inventions.

OPTICA	AL DYNAMICS, CORP.
By:	Chalis Mosting
Name:	Charles Johnson
Title:	Presidenty
Date:	9/22/85
-	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>Munday of September</u> 2007, personally appeared <u>Mondes Jownson</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

abusa

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

Page 1

## RECORDED: 11/21/2005